	***************************************	→ PMW Professional Individual Occu 48284 Docket #	p Status 9 Disposition 5	dustrida validada escari <del>Valoridada escaria</del>	Closed Unproven		On 10/11/2010 On 10/11/2010	olinika <del>Maran</del>
espondent	JOLSO	N, BRUCE M	Responsible T	ONER,	STEVE		Public Case	ranga Nasara
Complaint	Res	pondent   Complainant   Parties	Allegations		Costs	Time Tracking		
Source		▼  ^^nonymous	Security	/ Level				
Form	PHNE	PHONE		Priority	[2		Dispositio	A C
Class'n	-	▼  Animal Neglect		icident		<u> 172</u>	√.ctivitles	
Security !		▼  Standard			09/27/2010		l violations	
Region   eference		T Central Region		ntered	09/27/2010		Discipline	
		«C.LLC						
	• •	f Violation; 550.2415 (6)(a) - Euthanizir	na Greyhounds in 1	the Ver	terinarian		Compliand	e
e walida libati diki	Clinic						J Related	
11 i. 4 Yeeri 7 ee 1		TION OF VIOLATION. An anonymous fe		.1 !* .:			History	
	nd others have witnessed euthanizing greyhounds on demand in the veterinari rea of the race track.				eterinarian cl	inic	Inspection	1
	ncael			a Nova in State William angry			Addtilinfo	
Updated 1	וומכונות	10 10:43:29 By brosario						
	and the second of the second o							

-

 $\mathfrak{e}'_{2}$ 

•

•

•

*;* 



Division of Pari-Mutuel Wage
Office of Investigati
1400 West Commercial Boulevard, Suite
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33
Phone: 954.202.3900 • Fax: 954.202.3

Charlie Liem, Secretary

Charlie Crist, Govern

# OFFICE OF INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

Office: PMW	Region: Central	Date of Complain <b>09/27/10</b>	int:	Case Number: 2010048284
Respondent:			Complainant:	
OLSON, BRU 332 Red Wing Casselberry, F			PROFESSIONA	ORIDA OF BUSINESS AND AL REGULATION OARI-MUTUEL WAGERING
License # and 4763683	Type:	Profession:		Report Date:
Period of Inves		Veterinarian	Tuna of Dames	10/11/10
09/20/10 throt	<del>-</del>		Type of Repor Final	Ĺ. 
Alleged Violation	on: FL 550.2415 (6)(a)		<u> </u>	
wagering is cor	nducted and animals to on and off racetracks	hat are bred and	trained in this state	his state on which pari-mutuel for racing be treated s.
09/20/10: I rece Club track man veterinarian <b>OL</b> greyhounds ba	agement found out wh SON (EX 1) has been	no she was that so willing dogs on dogs on area and when	he would lose her lemand. She said t it left there were r	the Sanford-Orlando Kennel job. She stated that track that there was a truck full of no dogs in it. She said that she
September 201 because of injurt kidney failure an where every ani	ors and PMW. His reco 0. Four of the animals ries sustained on the t nd it was the humane Racing Secretary Sco	from different ke rack. The fifth ani course of action to the first and the first ack is a single next.	ve dogs were euth nnels were euthan mal was euthanize o take.  He stated that it is They have a good	e has to keep records for the anized during the month of sized immediately after races and because it suffered from the track's policy to find out I relationship with the adoption
				alled back leaving her agenda
nvestigator / Da	ate 10/11/10	In	vestigator Supervi	sor / Data
	er Stophen Toner	Ja	ames A. Decker / (	October 11, 2010
			James A. Da	cha
hief of Investig	ations / Date	- L. Kojan-	- October 14	20/0



CASE NUMBER: 20100488284

### CONTINUED

10/09/10: I obtained a copy of Dr. Olson's Injury Report. (EX 3) The dogs that were euthanized are underlined in the outer margins and the amount of Beauthanasia-D used in each case is in the Type Injury, Treatment & Drugs Used column. It shows that four dogs were injured on the track and the fifth suffered from renal failure.

### The five dogs were:

- 1. 09/02/10: AM Schooling, No Race, ELI's KRITLY, Highstar Kennel, Compound fracture of the right front hock Calcaneus. Euthanasia requested 10ml Beauthanasia-D.
- 2. 09/04/10: Evening, No Race, TOP BRASS, R J Kennel, Renal Failure, Possibly due to Bebesia, no urine output, Euthanasia requested, 10ml Beauthanasia-D
- 3. 09/08/10: Matinee Race 9, Box 2, MAGIC HOT HOTHOT, Figueroa Kennel, Front Right Hock Calcaneus, Euthanasia requested, 10ml Beauthanasia-D
- 4. 09/08/10: Matinee, 15<sup>th</sup> race, box4, CMON SOULSONG, Lelas Kennel, Right front hock comminuted, Euthanasia requested, 10ml Beauthanasia-D
- 5. 09/13/10: Matinee Race 15, Box 8, TACO NICODEMUS, R J Kennel, Right front hock comminuted, Euthanasia Requested, 10 ml Beauthanasia-D

Status: Closed

### DBPR INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

CASE NUMBER: 20100488284

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	INVESTIGATIVE REPORT COVERSHEET1
11.	INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 1, 2
	EXHIBITS
	1. PMW Occupational License of Bruce M. Olson, D.V.M.
	2. PMW Occupational License of Scott Merkel
	3. Dr. Bruce Olson's Injury Report



## STATE OF FLORIDA

# DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION DIVISION OF PARI-MUTUEL WAGERING

## NOTICE OF VIOLATION

(OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFIED IN SECTION 120.80(4)(a), F.S.)

DATE: 09/24/10		
FACILITY NAME: Sanford-Orlando Kennel	Club	FACILITY #: 158
LICENSEE NAME: Bruce M. Olson	DOB: 09/28/48	SSN:
LICENSE #: 4763683	LICENSE TYPE	#: 1021
OCCUPATION: Veterinarian	INCIDENT DAT	E: $09/01/10 - 09/20/10$
IOLATION(S): (Rule/Statute, Section and Sub L 550.2415 (6)(a)	section)	•
PECIFIC RULE: It is the intent of the Legisla tate on which pari-mutuel wagering is conduct tate for racing be treated humanely, both on an nimals.	ed and animals that are br	ed and trained in this
ESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION: An anonymethers have witnessed euthanizing greyhounds on the contraction of the con	ous female telephone caller n demand in the veterinar	
		stated that she and an clinic area of the
OTICE OF RULE VIOLATION FILED BY:	Ĭ,	stated that she and ian clinic area of the
$ec{\epsilon}$		stated that she and ian clinic area of the
OTICE OF RULE VIOLATION FILED BY:  Chief Inspector   Judge/Steward x Investigation	ator 🗆 Other:	stated that she and ian clinic area of the
	ator 🗆 Other:	ate Employee)

### Rosario, Blanca

From:

Toner, Stephen

Sent:

Tuesday, October 12, 2010 8:14 PM

To:

Rosario, Blanca

Çc:

Decker, James

Subject:

Bruce Olson 2010048284

Attachments: Olson, Bruce 2010048284, Exhibit 001.jpg

#### Blanca:

Jim asked me to e-mail you a copy of Dr. Olson's Injury Report.

The following dogs were euthanized on that sheet:

- 1. Eli's Kritly
- 2. Top Brass
- 3. Magic Hot Hothot
- 4. Cmon Soulsong
- 5. Tapco Nicodemus

Steve T,

	PORT Sept. 2010 Page 1 0 P1	CHANER AND AME OF KENNEL TYPE INJURY, TREATMENT & DRUGS US  HIS his tar  HIS his tar  Reg. Goth. John Best  East Boas 1 and Sut Conder mail - cot bot	Renge And Canamine 54 Renge Fallote poss due 43 800 Renge outer poss due 43 800 Novolue outer Reg Euth 108.0 Lx R hock - Calcaneus - 1	Commonstrat  1. Commonstrat  2. Colo-toro Ly  4. applied 500  1. applied 500	Star East Boast Explied Kolofon IV  Star Highstar  Cat Rt toreann-  Cost Rt toreann-  Cost Rt toreann-  To Cast Cost Cost Act or houtsprau  To Tang Ketgeryten IV	
--	-----------------------------	---	--	--	---	--

Lic Type		PM/V Professional Individual Occ	Indv/Org#  476368	3 Licer
File#	47774	OLSON, BRUCE M	Expires   06/30/2	
License#	4763683	Prof Individual	Extended To	<u>'\'ie</u>
Fed Tax #	ja sel po projeka predsera kons	Current,	Renewed	
Street#	332 Sti	eet REDVMNG VVAY		Hist
Line 2				
Line 3				Moti
City	CASSELHER	RY Provistate FL	Postal/Zip  327074	007
Routing				
1st License	05/28/2010	Rank Date   05/28/2010	Certificate#	
Method	S 1020		Certificate Cate	
Fee Exempt (	Ŋg	Birth Date   09/28/1948	Renewal Sent	
Modifiers	2 XET	Veterinarian	01/26/2007	
	GHND	Greyhound	01/26/2007	
Notes				÷ Exi
a – pou pou a – parti e la minimient de la comita de la Partir de Colo (1965), évalutat 6900000				

•

·

•

•